any material restrictions, limitations, or conditions; or any 
material aspect of its performance, efficacy, nature, or central characteristics. 

IV. MONETARY JUDGMENT AND PARTIAL SUSPENSION 
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that: 
A. Judgment in the amount of One Million One Hundred Ten Thousand 

One Hundred and Sixty Five  Dollars ($1,110,165.00) is entered in favor of the 
Commission against Jonathan Tarkowski, jointly and severally, as equitable 
monetary relief. 

B. Jonathan Tarkowski is ordered to pay to the Commission $5,307.03.  
To make this payment, the following frozen assets held by third parties in the name